

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7189-7190 OF 2000

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BUSSA OVERSEAS PROPERTIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ssed for
None appears even on second call. The appeals are dismi
non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7189-7190 OF 2000

Commnr. of Customs,

Mumbai

.. Appellant

vs.

Busa Overseas Properties

Ltd. & Anr.

.. Respondents

O R D E R

None appears even on second call. The appeals
are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(B.N.SRIKRISHNA)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi;

March 23, 2006.